07-03-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102142	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Masahiro Serizawa Hironori Ito	Name: NEC Corporation
Hironori Ito 05/16/02	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No	7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Minute Ita
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Other	State: Japan Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7/900775
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extension of the control of	position data of the new application in:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/980,275	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven I. Weisburd DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: G0126.0213/P213	x Enclosed
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
41st Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	50-2215
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10036-2714	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
	May 17, 2002
Steven I. Weisburd	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	0.3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments, and documents: 1

30554 v1; NKQ011.DOC

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	OFGS FILE NO.
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	
WHEREAS, I (We),	MASAHIRO SERIZAWA and HIRONORI ITO of Tokyo, Japan
	as assignor(s), nts in DEVICE, METHOD, AND PROGRAM FOR ENCODING/DECODING ODING SILENT PERIOD for which a PCT International Application was was given an Application Number PCT/JP00/03492 ration, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
WHEREAS,	
as assignee, is desirous of ac invention and any Patent that ma	quiring all right, title and interest in and to said by be granted therefor.
valuable consideration, the reassignor(s), hereby sell, assign interest for the United States a aforesaid application for Patent reissue applications and patents all other countries, including al and all rights for past infringe hereby authorized and requested therefrom to said assignee herei undersigned for myself (ourselved do hereby agree and covenant widivisional, continuation, reissue all assignments thereof to said as or its representatives all factions or its requested, to testify in any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do continuation of the said applications or paterally rightful oaths, and to do continuation.	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and and all other countries in and to said invention and the and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or applied for or granted therefor in the United States and applied for or granted therefor in the United States and applied for or granted therefor in the United States and applied for or granted therefor in the United States and applied for or granted therefor in the United States and applied for or granted therefor in the United States and application, and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the solution of the entire interest therein; and the solution of the entire interest therein; and the solution of the entire interest therein; and assigns thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all end other applications for Patent on said inventions and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignees known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which into may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its to obtain patent protection for said invention in the atries, the expenses incident to said applications to be
Date:April 5, 2002,	
Masahiro Jerezau	nigoroni for the hironori ito
MASAHIRO SERIZA	WA HIRONORI IIO
*	
	·
Witness:	

RECORDED: 05/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0637